
Tuesday 26 February, 2008

Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey

Ulster Final

Antrim red

Belfast (under 13 boys & under 15 boys) blue

Belfast East (under 13 girls & under 15 girls) blue

Co. Londonderry grey

Derry City (under 15 girls) white

Donegal green

Down orange

Fermanagh (under 13 girls, under 13 boys & under 15 boys) white

Individuals violet



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 672 532 70 70

2 Belfast East 633 513 60 60

3 Derry City 536 446 40 50

4 Antrim 456 396 20 40

5 Co. Londonderry 454 374 50 30

6 Down 365 315 30 20



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ VJ

1 150 Aoife O'Connor Donegal 148 50 48 50
2 151 Louise Harvey Donegal 139 48 48 43
3 85 Katie Patterson Belfast East 136 46 42 48
4 81 Katie Morris Belfast East 134 37 50 47
5 153 Catherine Boyle Donegal 130 44 46 40
6 95 Jennifer Gillespie Derry City 129 42 37 50
7 94 Alix McDaid Derry City 128 40 42 46
8 83 Zara Miller Belfast East 125 50 37 38
9 80 Claire Mercer Belfast East 118 48 27 43

10 152 Cliodhna Timoney Donegal 115 37 36 42
11 73 Maene Connolly Antrim 112 34 42 36
12 154 Kayla Farren Donegal 109 44 18 47
13 82 Rebecca Blundell Belfast East 106 38 32 36
14 100 Lauren Maguire Derry City 105 36 30 39
15 161 Lauren Brown Down 104 22 38 44

16= 88 Megan Murry Co. Londonderry 98 34 42 22
16= 90 Nicola Clark Co. Londonderry 98 32 32 34
18= 74 Colleen Patterson Antrim 96 28 40 28
18= 155 Kelly Carr Donegal 96 40 34 22
20 75 Gillian Paisley Antrim 95 46 24 25

21= 77 Emma McCambridge Antrim 93 22 44 27
21= 165 Jane Maguire Individual 93 25 50 18
23 76 Jordanne Finch Antrim 92 28 32 32

24= 89 Shannon O'Hagan Co. Londonderry 89 18 32 39
24= 91 Louise McMaster Co. Londonderry 89 42 22 25
26 92 Paula Gouglas Co. Londonderry 88 30 24 34
27 96 Chelsea Roland Derry City 84 31 26 27
28 98 Chole Archibald Derry City 77 26 20 31
29 157 Kathryn Barclay Down 76 14 46 16
30 97 Emma Gee Derry City 74 24 20 30
31 86 Kerrie Craig Belfast East 73 25 28 20
32 158 Gillian Rankin Down 69 20 18 31
33 87 Karen Breen Co. Londonderry 67 31 16 20
34 162 Jenny Martin Down 66 20 22 24
35 159 Christine Maurovic Down 61 16 27 18

36= 78 Selena Girvaw Antrim 0
36= 79 Gemma Walsh Antrim 0
36= 84 Rebecca Mains Belfast East 0
36= 93 Hannah McMullan Co. Londonderry 0
36= 99 Clare Shaw Derry City 0
36= 156 Monica O'Connor Donegal 0
36= 160 Emily Orr Down 0



Team Results Antrim (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 672 532 70 70

2 Belfast East 633 513 60 60

3 Derry City 536 446 40 50

4 Antrim 456 396 20 40

5 Co. Londonderry 454 374 50 30

6 Down 365 315 30 20

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Maene Connolly 4LR 57.6 57.6 9 34
73 Maene Connolly S 6.56 7.36 6.95 7.36 5 42
73 Maene Connolly VJ 49 52 49 52 8 36
74 Colleen Patterson 2LR 26.3 26.3 12 28
74 Colleen Patterson S 6.46 6.41 6.96 6.96 6 40
74 Colleen Patterson VJ 47 45 48 48 12 28
75 Gillian Paisley 2LR 25.4 25.4 3 46
75 Gillian Paisley SB 71 71 14 24
75 Gillian Paisley VJ 47 47 43 47 13= 25
76 Jordanne Finch 4LR 58.4 58.4 12 28
76 Jordanne Finch SB 76 76 9= 32
76 Jordanne Finch SLJ 1.95 0.00 1.94 1.95 10 32
77 Emma McCambridge 2LR 27.3 27.3 15 22
77 Emma McCambridge S 7.38 7.17 5.38 7.38 4 44
77 Emma McCambridge SLJ 1.80 1.75 1.90 1.90 12= 27
78 Selena Girvaw 4LR 1:01.5 1:01.5
78 Selena Girvaw SLJ 1.98 1.96 1.89 1.98



Team Results Belfast East (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 672 532 70 70

2 Belfast East 633 513 60 60

3 Derry City 536 446 40 50

4 Antrim 456 396 20 40

5 Co. Londonderry 454 374 50 30

6 Down 365 315 30 20

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
80 Claire Mercer 2LR 25.1 25.1 2 48
80 Claire Mercer SB 75 75 12= 27
80 Claire Mercer VJ 51 54 55 55 4= 43
81 Katie Morris 2LR 25.9 25.9 7= 37
81 Katie Morris S 7.41 8.17 8.55 8.55 1 50
81 Katie Morris VJ 50 52 57 57 2= 47
82 Rebecca Blundell 4LR 55.9 55.9 7 38
82 Rebecca Blundell S 6.49 6.21 6.73 6.73 10 32
82 Rebecca Blundell SLJ 2.01 1.96 2.01 2.01 8 36
83 Zara Miller 4LR 53.6 53.6 1 50
83 Zara Miller SB 78 78 7= 37
83 Zara Miller SLJ 2.02 2.04 2.03 2.04 7 38
85 Katie Patterson 4LR 53.9 53.9 3 46
85 Katie Patterson SB 79 79 4= 42
85 Katie Patterson SLJ 2.15 2.22 2.16 2.22 2 48
86 Kerrie Craig 2LR 26.7 26.7 13= 25
86 Kerrie Craig S 6.52 6.11 5.82 6.52 12 28
86 Kerrie Craig VJ 42 44 45 45 16 20



Team Results Co. Londonderry (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 672 532 70 70

2 Belfast East 633 513 60 60

3 Derry City 536 446 40 50

4 Antrim 456 396 20 40

5 Co. Londonderry 454 374 50 30

6 Down 365 315 30 20

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
87 Karen Breen 2LR 26.2 26.2 10= 31
87 Karen Breen S 5.03 5.36 5.15 5.36 18 16
87 Karen Breen SLJ 1.71 1.66 1.73 1.73 16 20
88 Megan Murry 2LR 26.1 26.1 9 34
88 Megan Murry SB 79 79 4= 42
88 Megan Murry SLJ 1.87 0.00 1.85 1.87 15 22
89 Shannon O'Hagan 2LR 27.6 27.6 17 18
89 Shannon O'Hagan SB 76 76 9= 32
89 Shannon O'Hagan VJ 52 52 54 54 6= 39
90 Nicola Clark 4LR 57.7 57.7 10 32
90 Nicola Clark SB 76 76 9= 32
90 Nicola Clark SLJ 1.86 1.95 1.99 1.99 9 34
91 Louise McMaster 4LR 54.8 54.8 5 42
91 Louise McMaster S 5.38 6.15 5.85 6.15 15 22
91 Louise McMaster VJ 47 46 45 47 13= 25
92 Paula Gouglas 4LR 58.0 58.0 11 30
92 Paula Gouglas S 5.76 6.33 6.07 6.33 14 24
92 Paula Gouglas VJ 48 50 45 50 9 34



Team Results Derry City (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 672 532 70 70

2 Belfast East 633 513 60 60

3 Derry City 536 446 40 50

4 Antrim 456 396 20 40

5 Co. Londonderry 454 374 50 30

6 Down 365 315 30 20

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
94 Alix McDaid 2LR 25.8 25.8 6 40
94 Alix McDaid SB 79 79 4= 42
94 Alix McDaid SLJ 2.10 2.14 2.16 2.16 3 46
95 Jennifer Gillespie 2LR 25.7 25.7 5 42
95 Jennifer Gillespie SB 78 78 7= 37
95 Jennifer Gillespie VJ 58 59 57 59 1 50
96 Chelsea Roland 2LR 26.2 26.2 10= 31
96 Chelsea Roland S 6.50 5.92 6.10 6.50 13 26
96 Chelsea Roland SLJ 1.82 1.90 1.79 1.90 12= 27
97 Emma Gee 4LR 59.1 59.1 14 24
97 Emma Gee SB 68 68 16 20
97 Emma Gee SLJ 1.93 1.70 1.86 1.93 11 30
98 Chole Archibald 4LR 58.7 58.7 13 26
98 Chole Archibald S 0.00 6.11 5.68 6.11 16 20
98 Chole Archibald VJ 45 49 45 49 10= 31

100 Lauren Maguire 4LR 56.1 56.1 8 36
100 Lauren Maguire S 6.68 6.14 6.62 6.68 11 30
100 Lauren Maguire VJ 50 53 54 54 6= 39



Team Results Donegal (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 672 532 70 70

2 Belfast East 633 513 60 60

3 Derry City 536 446 40 50

4 Antrim 456 396 20 40

5 Co. Londonderry 454 374 50 30

6 Down 365 315 30 20

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
150 Aoife O'Connor 2LR 24.9 24.9 1 50
150 Aoife O'Connor S 7.64 7.44 8.20 8.20 2 48
150 Aoife O'Connor SLJ 2.21 2.16 2.34 2.34 1 50
151 Louise Harvey 4LR 53.7 53.7 2 48
151 Louise Harvey SB 83 83 2 48
151 Louise Harvey VJ 55 52 55 55 4= 43
152 Cliodhna Timoney 2LR 25.9 25.9 7= 37
152 Cliodhna Timoney S 6.10 6.27 6.86 6.86 8 36
152 Cliodhna Timoney SLJ 2.06 2.04 1.91 2.06 5 42
153 Catherine Boyle 2LR 25.6 25.6 4 44
153 Catherine Boyle SB 80 80 3 46
153 Catherine Boyle SLJ 1.97 2.05 2.00 2.05 6 40
154 Kayla Farren 4LR 54.0 54.0 4 44
154 Kayla Farren SB 65 65 17 18
154 Kayla Farren VJ 57 55 57 57 2= 47
155 Kelly Carr 4LR 55.5 55.5 6 40
155 Kelly Carr S 6.51 6.80 6.32 6.80 9 34
155 Kelly Carr VJ 46 44 44 46 15 22



Team Results Down (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 672 532 70 70

2 Belfast East 633 513 60 60

3 Derry City 536 446 40 50

4 Antrim 456 396 20 40

5 Co. Londonderry 454 374 50 30

6 Down 365 315 30 20

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
157 Kathryn Barclay 2LR 29.4 29.4 19 14
157 Kathryn Barclay S 7.53 7.07 7.92 7.92 3 46
157 Kathryn Barclay VJ 39 38 0 39 18 16
158 Gillian Rankin 4LR 1:01.2 1:01.2 16 20
158 Gillian Rankin S 5.35 5.11 5.38 5.38 17 18
158 Gillian Rankin VJ 48 49 49 49 10= 31
159 Christine Maurovic 2LR 28.2 28.2 18 16
159 Christine Maurovic SB 75 75 12= 27
159 Christine Maurovic VJ 42 40 0 42 17 18
160 Emily Orr SLJ 1.86 0.00 1.64 1.86
161 Lauren Brown 4LR 1:00.8 1:00.8 15 22
161 Lauren Brown S 0.00 6.95 6.23 6.95 7 38
161 Lauren Brown SLJ 2.07 2.08 2.04 2.08 4 44
162 Jenny Martin 2LR 27.4 27.4 16 20
162 Jenny Martin SB 70 70 15 22
162 Jenny Martin SLJ 1.59 1.88 1.80 1.88 14 24



Team Results Individual (violet)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 672 532 70 70

2 Belfast East 633 513 60 60

3 Derry City 536 446 40 50

4 Antrim 456 396 20 40

5 Co. Londonderry 454 374 50 30

6 Down 365 315 30 20

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
165 Jane Maguire 2LR 26.7 26.7 13= 25
165 Jane Maguire SB 84 84 1 50
165 Jane Maguire SLJ 1.50 1.55 1.52 1.55 17 18



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 150 Aoife O'Connor 24.9 50
2 Belfast East blue 80 Claire Mercer 25.1 48
3 Antrim red 75 Gillian Paisley 25.4 46
4 Donegal green 153 Catherine Boyle 25.6 44
5 Derry City white 95 Jennifer Gillespie 25.7 42
6 Derry City white 94 Alix McDaid 25.8 40

7= Belfast East blue 81 Katie Morris 25.9 37
7= Donegal green 152 Cliodhna Timoney 25.9 37
9 Co. Londonderry grey 88 Megan Murry 26.1 34

10= Co. Londonderry grey 87 Karen Breen 26.2 31
10= Derry City white 96 Chelsea Roland 26.2 31
12 Antrim red 74 Colleen Patterson 26.3 28

13= Belfast East blue 86 Kerrie Craig 26.7 25
13= Individual violet 165 Jane Maguire 26.7 25
15 Antrim red 77 Emma McCambridge 27.3 22
16 Down orange 162 Jenny Martin 27.4 20
17 Co. Londonderry grey 89 Shannon O'Hagan 27.6 18
18 Down orange 159 Christine Maurovic 28.2 16
19 Down orange 157 Kathryn Barclay 29.4 14



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Belfast East blue 83 Zara Miller 53.6 50
2 Donegal green 151 Louise Harvey 53.7 48
3 Belfast East blue 85 Katie Patterson 53.9 46
4 Donegal green 154 Kayla Farren 54.0 44
5 Co. Londonderry grey 91 Louise McMaster 54.8 42
6 Donegal green 155 Kelly Carr 55.5 40
7 Belfast East blue 82 Rebecca Blundell 55.9 38
8 Derry City white 100 Lauren Maguire 56.1 36
9 Antrim red 73 Maene Connolly 57.6 34

10 Co. Londonderry grey 90 Nicola Clark 57.7 32
11 Co. Londonderry grey 92 Paula Gouglas 58.0 30
12 Antrim red 76 Jordanne Finch 58.4 28
13 Derry City white 98 Chole Archibald 58.7 26
14 Derry City white 97 Emma Gee 59.1 24
15 Down orange 161 Lauren Brown 1:00.8 22
16 Down orange 158 Gillian Rankin 1:01.2 20

Antrim red 78 Selena Girvaw 1:01.5 0



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Donegal green 1:47.2 0.0 1:47.2 70.0
2 02 Belfast East blue 1:48.8 0.0 1:48.8 60.0
3 03 Co. Londonderry grey 1:49.7 0.0 1:49.7 50.0
4 04 Derry City white 1:54.6 0.0 1:54.6 40.0
5 06 Down orange 1:57.8 0.0 1:57.8 30.0
6 01 Antrim red 1:58.4 0.0 1:58.4 20.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Donegal green 1:39.5 0.0 1:39.5 70.0
2 02 Belfast East blue 1:39.9 0.0 1:39.9 60.0
3 04 Derry City white 1:45.3 0.0 1:45.3 50.0
4 01 Antrim red 1:45.8 0.0 1:45.8 40.0
5 03 Co. Londonderry grey 1:47.2 0.0 1:47.2 30.0
6 06 Down orange 1:50.2 0.0 1:50.2 20.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Belfast East blue 81 Katie Morris 8.55 50
2 Donegal green 150 Aoife O'Connor 8.20 48
3 Down orange 157 Kathryn Barclay 7.92 46
4 Antrim red 77 Emma McCambridge 7.38 44
5 Antrim red 73 Maene Connolly 7.36 42
6 Antrim red 74 Colleen Patterson 6.96 40
7 Down orange 161 Lauren Brown 6.95 38
8 Donegal green 152 Cliodhna Timoney 6.86 36
9 Donegal green 155 Kelly Carr 6.80 34

10 Belfast East blue 82 Rebecca Blundell 6.73 32
11 Derry City white 100 Lauren Maguire 6.68 30
12 Belfast East blue 86 Kerrie Craig 6.52 28
13 Derry City white 96 Chelsea Roland 6.50 26
14 Co. Londonderry grey 92 Paula Gouglas 6.33 24
15 Co. Londonderry grey 91 Louise McMaster 6.15 22
16 Derry City white 98 Chole Archibald 6.11 20
17 Down orange 158 Gillian Rankin 5.38 18
18 Co. Londonderry grey 87 Karen Breen 5.36 16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Individual violet 165 Jane Maguire 84 50
2 Donegal green 151 Louise Harvey 83 48
3 Donegal green 153 Catherine Boyle 80 46

4= Belfast East blue 85 Katie Patterson 79 42
4= Co. Londonderry grey 88 Megan Murry 79 42
4= Derry City white 94 Alix McDaid 79 42
7= Belfast East blue 83 Zara Miller 78 37
7= Derry City white 95 Jennifer Gillespie 78 37
9= Antrim red 76 Jordanne Finch 76 32
9= Co. Londonderry grey 89 Shannon O'Hagan 76 32
9= Co. Londonderry grey 90 Nicola Clark 76 32

12= Belfast East blue 80 Claire Mercer 75 27
12= Down orange 159 Christine Maurovic 75 27
14 Antrim red 75 Gillian Paisley 71 24
15 Down orange 162 Jenny Martin 70 22
16 Derry City white 97 Emma Gee 68 20
17 Donegal green 154 Kayla Farren 65 18



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 150 Aoife O'Connor 2.34 50
2 Belfast East blue 85 Katie Patterson 2.22 48
3 Derry City white 94 Alix McDaid 2.16 46
4 Down orange 161 Lauren Brown 2.08 44
5 Donegal green 152 Cliodhna Timoney 2.06 42
6 Donegal green 153 Catherine Boyle 2.05 40
7 Belfast East blue 83 Zara Miller 2.04 38
8 Belfast East blue 82 Rebecca Blundell 2.01 36
9 Co. Londonderry grey 90 Nicola Clark 1.99 34

10 Antrim red 76 Jordanne Finch 1.95 32
11 Derry City white 97 Emma Gee 1.93 30

12= Antrim red 77 Emma McCambridge 1.90 27
12= Derry City white 96 Chelsea Roland 1.90 27
14 Down orange 162 Jenny Martin 1.88 24
15 Co. Londonderry grey 88 Megan Murry 1.87 22
16 Co. Londonderry grey 87 Karen Breen 1.73 20
17 Individual violet 165 Jane Maguire 1.55 18

Antrim red 78 Selena Girvaw 1.98 0
Down orange 160 Emily Orr 1.86 0



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derry City white 95 Jennifer Gillespie 59 50
2= Belfast East blue 81 Katie Morris 57 47
2= Donegal green 154 Kayla Farren 57 47
4= Belfast East blue 80 Claire Mercer 55 43
4= Donegal green 151 Louise Harvey 55 43
6= Co. Londonderry grey 89 Shannon O'Hagan 54 39
6= Derry City white 100 Lauren Maguire 54 39
8 Antrim red 73 Maene Connolly 52 36
9 Co. Londonderry grey 92 Paula Gouglas 50 34

10= Derry City white 98 Chole Archibald 49 31
10= Down orange 158 Gillian Rankin 49 31
12 Antrim red 74 Colleen Patterson 48 28

13= Antrim red 75 Gillian Paisley 47 25
13= Co. Londonderry grey 91 Louise McMaster 47 25
15 Donegal green 155 Kelly Carr 46 22
16 Belfast East blue 86 Kerrie Craig 45 20
17 Down orange 159 Christine Maurovic 42 18
18 Down orange 157 Kathryn Barclay 39 16
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